Limited Liability Partnership Registration No. 0€372943 (England and Wales)

Jamlar Investments LLP

Unaudited financial statements
for the year ended 28 February 2019

| Pages for filing with the Registrar

\

\||

29/11/2019 #275
COMPANIES HOUSE

IR

S




Jamlar Investments LLP

Balance sheet
As at 28 February 2019

Fixed assets

Current assets

Prepayments and accrued income

ACreditors: amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Net assets attributable to members
Represented bY:

Members' other interests

122,723

64,707

(79,477)

2019

24,688

107,953

132,641

132,641

132,641

132,641

78,683

137,195

(38,780)

2018

30,241

177,098

207,339

207,339

207,339

207,339

Page 1



Jamlar yl‘nvestments LLP

Balance sheet {continued)
As at 28 February 2019

Jamlar Invéstments LLP is a Limited Liability Partnership incorporated in England and Wales. The registered
office is The Jam Pot Unit 3d, Phoenix Brewery, 13 Bramley Road, London, United Kingdom, W10 65Z.

For the :ﬁr\“‘ancial year ended 28 February 2019 the Limited Liability Partnership was entitled to exemption
from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by the Limited Liability Partnerships

{(Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small limited liability
partnerships.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act (as applied
to limited liability partnerships) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in
accordance with FRS 105 'The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and the
provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

The financial statement
are signed on its beha

.....................

Adam Bélon
Designated mentber

Limited Liability Pa hip Registration No. 0C372943

Page 4



