Limited Liability Partnership Registration No. OC372943 (England and Wales)

JamJar Investments LLP

Unaudited financial statements for the year ended 28 February 2019

Pages for filing with the Registrar



JamJar Investments LLP

Balance sheet As at 28 February 2019

	£	2019 £	£	2018 £
Fixed assets		24,688		30,241
Current assets	122,723		78,683	
Prepayments and accrued income	64,707		137,195	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year	(79,477)		(38,780)	
Net current assets		107,953		177,098
Total assets less current liabilities		132,641		207,339
Net assets attributable to members		132,641		207,339
Represented by:				
Members' other interests		132,641		207,339
		132,641		207,339

JamJar Investments LLP

Balance sheet (continued) As at 28 February 2019

JamJar Investments LLP is a Limited Liability Partnership incorporated in England and Wales. The registered office is The Jam Pot Unit 3d, Phoenix Brewery, 13 Bramley Road, London, United Kingdom, W10 6SZ.

For the financial year ended 28 February 2019 the Limited Liability Partnership was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 (as applied by the Limited Liability Partnerships (Accounts and Audit) (Application of Companies Act 2006) Regulations 2008) relating to small limited liability partnerships.

The members acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act (as applied to limited liability partnerships) with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and in accordance with FRS 105 'The Financial Reporting Standard applicable to the Micro-entities Regime' and the provisions applicable to LLPs subject to the small LLPs regime.

The financial statements were approved by the members and authorised for issue on $\frac{28}{11}/\frac{2019}{11}$ and are signed on its behalf by

Adam Balon

Designated member

Limited Liability Parthership Registration No. OC372943